## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

## 85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

Amendment Form
JBC 04/05/05 (
***********
Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 251
"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND TOURISM - ARKANSAS HISTORY
COMMISSION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM."
************
Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 251.
Amend Senate Bill No. 251 as originally introduced:
Page 2, delete line 9 in its entirety and substitute the following:  "(4) N289 ARCHIVAL MANAGER 2 GRADE 20  (5) COORDINATOR OF AFRICAN AMERICAN HISTORY PROGRAM 1 GRADE 20"
And
Appropriately renumber the subsequent Item Numbers in SECTION 1
And
Page 2, line 18, delete "22" and substitute "23"
And
Page 3, line 2, delete "\$ 712,917 \$ 733,943" and substitute "\$ 741,455 \$ 763,337"
And
Page 3, line 4, delete "219,313 223,260" and substitute "227,303 231,250"
And
Page 3, line 12, delete "\$\frac{1,381,767}{1,406,740}" and substitute "\$\frac{1,418,295}{2} \frac{1,444,124}{2}"
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
By: Senator Steele  Representative Ellicate

By: Sei **Representative Elliott** KCS/KCS - 04-05-2005 18:02 KCS333 Secretary